### 504265733 03/09/2017

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4312413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
PLAY WORKS STUDIO	01/01/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADRIANA MOSCATELLI	
Street Address:	721 SW 199TH PLACE	
City:	NORMANDY PARK	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98166	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D771751

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2063693082

**Email:** adriana.moscatelli@gmail.com

**Correspondent Name:** ADRIANA MOSCATELLI **Address Line 1:** 721 SW 199TH PLACE

Address Line 4: NORMANDY PARK, WASHINGTON 98166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADRIANA MOSCATELLI	
SIGNATURE:	/Adriana Moscatelli/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** source=d771751#page1.tif

PATENT 504265733 REEL: 041532 FRAME: 0960



# Assignment abstract of title for Application 29518766

Invention title/Inventor

Patent D771751 **Publication** Application PCT International registration

**GAME TILE** Adriana Moscatelli, Adam McMullen, Nov 15, 2016 Nick Robbins

29518766 Feb 26, 2015

Assignments (1 of 1 total)

**Assignment 1** 

Reel/frame 035725/0035 **Execution date** 

Date recorded

**Properties** 

**Pages** 

Mar 31, 2015

May 27, 2015

Convevance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

**Assignors** 

MOSCATELLI, ADRIANA MCMULLEN, ADAM ROBBINS, NICK

Assignee

PLAY WORKS STUDIO, INC. 721 SOUTHWEST 199TH PLACE NORMANDY PARK, WASHINGTON 98166

RECORDED: 03/09/2017

Correspondent

DAVID P. SHELDON 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600

SEATTLE, WA 98101

**PATENT** REEL: 041532 FRAME: 0961